504103848 11/18/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT4150517

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SISI ZHOU	11/18/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EVERDISPLAY OPTRONICS (SHANGHAI) LIMITED
Street Address:	NO. 1568, JIUGONG ROAD, JINSHAN INDUSTRIAL PARK
City:	SHANGHAI
State/Country:	CHINA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15356319

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)943-8358

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 949-943-8300

Email: lweiland@fishiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: FISH & TSANG LLP ROBERT D. FISH

Address Line 1: 2603 MAIN STREET

Address Line 2: **SUITE 1000**

Address Line 4: IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614-6232

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	102929.0010US1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TOMAS A. PRIETO
SIGNATURE:	/Tomas A. Prieto/
DATE SIGNED:	11/18/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=Declaration Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 040652 FRAME: 0229 504103848

x 8 8 8 8 8	of Invention	PIXEL CIRCUIT
As a b	elow named in	American Thereby declare that:
	This declarat	ion is directed to:
	The attached	application, or
	United States	application or PCT international application number
	The above-id	entified application was made or authorized to be made by me.
		I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
so 1580 itic an herefo	d interest in an	EverOuspiev Optionies (Shanghas) Limited having an office and place of business at shan industrial Perk, Shanghas, P.B. Crassa (thereinsafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right if to said inventions, improvements and application and in and to the Leiters Patent to be obtained
oforesa which i which b un assiş	id application, hay be granted ave been or sh	insferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer anto said Assignee, its successors of the said transfer and or said Assignee, its successors of the said interest for all countries in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed in the and to the application, all divisionals, continuations, or renewals thereof, all Letters Paten therefrom, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and in and to any and all applications all be filed in any foreign countries for Letters Patent on the inventions and improvements, including
9806 B	y and all Uni of the entire ri	gns direct the provisions of the international Convention, and all Letters Patent of foreign countries therefrom; and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to ted States Letters Patent for the aforesaid inventions and improvements to the Assignee as the ght, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the Assignee, its successors and assigns.
ssoe a ssigned take, a ffidavi tets kn enerall accesse	y and all Unition the entire rite. AND, for the excute and detection is assignments own to unime a y do all things as or assigns the	therefrom; and I do bereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to the States Letters Patent for the aforesaid inventions and improvements to the Assignee as the girt, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, consideration aforesaid, I do hereby agree that I and our/my executors and legal representatives will liver any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, and other documents, and will communicate to said Assignee, its successors and representatives all clating to said improvements and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and which may be necessary or desirable more effectually to secure to and vest in said Assignee, its entire right, title and interest in and to the inverserance in an accurate to said Assignee, its
ssue ar ssigner nake, a ffidavi acts kn enerall accesse ghrs, ti	by and all Unition the entire rition AND, for the execute and de is, assignments own to us/me and on assigns the entire, benefits, p. AND, furtherne, license or other	therefrom; and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to the efform; and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to ted States Letters Patent for the aforesaid inventions and improvements to the Assignee as the ght, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the Assignee, its successors and assigns. consideration aforesaid, I do hereby agree that I and our/my executors and legal representatives will liver any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, and other documents, and will communicate to said Assignee, its successors and representatives all elating to said improvements and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and which may be necessary or desirable more effectually to secure to and vest in said Assignee, its entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements, inventions, applications, Letters Patent, rivileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be. nore I covenant and agree with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, ter agreement affecting the rights and avances, the successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, ter agreement affecting the rights and avances.
ssue ar ssigner iake, a ffidavi icts kn encrali iccesso ghis, ti contgag id that	y and all Unition of the entire of AND, for the execute and de is, assignments own to us/me a vices, benefits, pand, furtherne, license or offull right to cor I hereby acknown.	therefrom; and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to therefrom; and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to ted States Letters Patent for the aforesaid inventions and improvements to the Assignee as the ght, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the Assignee, its successors and assigns. consideration aforesaid, I do hereby agree that I and our/my executors and legal representatives will liver any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, and other documents, and will communicate to said Assignee, its successors and representatives all clating to said improvements and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and which may be necessary or desirable more effectually to secure to and vest in said Assignee, its entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements, inventions, applications, Letters Patent, rivileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.
ssue ar ssigner alles signer al	by and all Unition of the entire rition AND, for the except and described and described and described and described and things are assigns the control of the entire or offull right to control of the entire and the entire are are all the entire and the entire are are all right to control of the entire and all right to control of the entire are are are all the entire and all right to control of the entire are are are are are all the entire are are are are are are are are are a	therefrom; and I do bereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to the efform; and I do bereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to ted States Letters Patent for the aforesaid inventions and improvements to the Assignee as the ght, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, consideration aforesaid, I do hereby agree that I and our/my executors and legal representatives will liver any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, and other documents, and will communicate to said Assignee, its successors and representatives all elating to said improvements and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and which may be necessary or desirable more effectually to secure to and vest in said Assignee, its entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements, inventions, applications, Letters Patent, rivileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be, sore I covenant and agree with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, her agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by us/me twey the same as herein expressed is possessed by us/me. Westige that any willful false statement made in this declaration is any intended to the land to the conveyence.
ssue ar ssigner nake, a ffidavi icts kn encrali occess ights, ti tostgag nd that y fine o	by and all Unition of the entire of the entire of the entire of AND, for the execute and de is, assignments own to us/me a yello all things as or assigns the entire, benefits, pand, furtherne, license or offull right to cor I hereby acknow imprisonment LEGAL NAM	therefrom; and I do bereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to the fereign for the aforesaid inventions and improvements to the Assignee as the ght, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, consideration aforesaid, I do hereby agree that I and our/my executors and legal representatives will liver any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, and other documents, and will communicate to said Assignee, its successors and representatives all clating to said improvements and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and which may be necessary or desirable more effectually to secure to and vest in said Assignee, its entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements, inventions, applications, Letters Patent, rivileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be, nore I covenant and agree with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, her agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by us/me twey the same as herein expressed is possessed by us/me. whedge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 USC 1001 of not more than five (5) years, or both.

PATENT REEL: 040652 FRAME: 0230

RECORDED: 11/18/2016